# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Zhiming Qiu	12/30/2006
Chunmiao Ke	12/22/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beifa Group Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 298 Jiangnan Road (East), Beilun
City:	Ningbo, Zhejiang
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	315801

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29275594

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BGCO128235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keyan L. Morgan

Total Attachments: 3

source=28235\_Assignment#page1.tif source=28235\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018846 FRAME: 0530

500217572

source=28235\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018846 FRAME: 0531

# 转 让 证 书

WHEREAS QIU Zhiming

of

No. 298 Jiangnan Road (East)

Beilun, Ningbo Zhejiang 315801

**CHINA** 

AND

KE Chunmiao

of

No. 298 Jiangnan Road (East)

Beilun, Ningbo Zhejiang 315801

CHINA

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," have invented a certain new ornamental design as shown and set forth in Peoples Republic of China Patent Application No. 2006301300616, filed June 30, 2006, priority from the filing date of which is hereby claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119 [Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee's legal representatives at Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness PLLC, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101-2347, who are associated with Customer No. 26389, to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Application No. 29/275,594, filed December 29, 2006) the U.S. application number and filing date of this application when known];

Title of Invention: PEN

WHEREAS Beifa Group Co., Ltd.

of No. 298 Jiangnan Road (East)
Beilun, Ningbo
Zhejiang 315801
CHINA

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

PATENT REEL: 018846 FRAME: 0532 NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in The United States of America and all countries throughout the world, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation, in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

	Standai		Chiha
SIGNED AT	(City or Town)		(Country)
this <u>35</u> day of	<u>Dec</u> , 2006.	Will	De-
Witness's Signature		QIU Zhiming	<sub>je</sub> de <sup>jo</sup>
Witness's Name	61		
SIGNED AT	(City or Town)		(Country)
this day of	, ·		
Witness's Signature		KE Chunmiao	
Witness's Name			
KLM;skg/dmg			

-2-

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the application aforesaid and all international Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in The United States of America and all countries throughout the world, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation, in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

	(City or Town)		(Country)
isday of	, 2006.		
Vitness's Signature		QIU Zhiming	gg and higgspirites and de St. Berger and a constant of
/itness's Name			
IGNED AT	Ningbo, C	hina.	
www.			(Country)
.>. (X:135	¢€ , 2006.	. 3	
TRI IM	<b>A</b> .	州春花	
/itness's Signature		ТЕЙ KP Chamaiso	
TR IN		村春道 KF Chammizo	

-2-